QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor Laidlaw for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 13 December 2018

Question

(1) Why was the retention of the St Johns Primary School building and its repurposing as a community asset as part of the new Treverlen park not part of the Consultation on the St Johns/Portobello High school site?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Can the Convener confirm if the new Treverlen park will still include a dedicated facility for skate sports and BMX and is the Council willing to engage with local participants in these activities to ensure the park best meets the requirements of those who will use this long-awaited facility? If not, can the Convener confirm why this was included in the Planning submission which stated, "the design team intend to work with a steering group and specialist skate park designers to develop proposals for this area which respond to the specific requirements of end users."

Answer

(2)